Sperry Marine



Northrop Grumman Corporation Electronic Systems

Sperry Marine B.V. 118 Burlington Road New Malden Surrey KT3 4NR UNITED KINGDOM

31 Aug 2020

Our Ref: NGSM/CONTRACT/MEL/2020

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

AUTHORISED SALES AND SERVICE RPRESENTATIVE OF NORTHROP GRUMMAN SPERRY MARINE: UNITED ARAB EMIRATES.

We, Northrop Grumman Sperry Marine B.V., hereby confirm that **KDU Marine Equipment Trading & Maintenance L.L.C** having their office at **WAREHOUSE03**, **W427 with P.O. Box: 90878**, **Dubai Maritime City (DMC)**, **Dubai, United Arab Emirates** and **KDU World Wide Middle East Marine Services LLC** having their office at **Building No. 3**, **Sector 45**, **Mussafah**, **Abu Dhabi**, **U.A.E** are our authorised Sales & Service Representative in the territory of United Arab Emirates. The entities listed hereabove are fully Authorized to sell, install and provide After Sales Support for our Products in the territory of UAE. We also confirm that no other entity has been Authorized to Represent us anywhere in **UAE** as on date.

Should you need any clarifications, please contact us directly on Shankar.yadav@sperry.ngc.com or on mob No. +91 9833807769.

Sincerely yours'

For and on behalf of Northrop Grumman Sperry Marine B.V

Cdr Shankar S Yadav, IN (Retd.)

Country Manager-India, Bangladesh, Middle East

International Defence Sales